Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09)
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)

11-19-2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103611618

REGURDA'IYUNY'URMY'UVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
, ,, ,	Name World Solutions, Inc
Fineshelter Development Group, Inc	Internal Address
A Patent Application No (s)	Street Address 316 East Main Street, Suite 110 City Anoka State: MN Country. U.S.A. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B Patent No (s) U.S. Patent No. 6,035,264, U.S. Patent No. 6,044,393,
	U.S. Patent No. 6,112,237; and U.S. Patent No. 6,157,956
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_4
Name: William J. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00
Internal Address:	7. Total lee (37 Of 10 121(II) & 3.41) \$\square\$ \(\frac{1}{100.00}\)
Street Address 206 South Broadway, Suite 505	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Rochester	8. Payment Information
State <u>ми</u> Zıp <u>55904</u>	
Phone Number (507) 288-9111	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number <u>(507) 288-9342</u>	11/19/2010 LMARTIN 00000012 6035264 Authorized User Name
Email Address wryan@dunlaplaw.com	61 +C:8021 169.89
9. Signature: William J. Ryan Name of Person Signing	November 11, 2010 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Fineshelter Development Group, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, quitclaims and conveys to World Solutions, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a registered office address of 316 East Main Street, Suite 110, Anoka, MN 55303, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. Patents:

PATENT NUMBER	<u>ISSUE DATE</u>
6,035,264	March 7, 2000
6,044,393	March 28, 2000
6,112,237	August 29, 2000
6,157,956	December 5, 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set its hand the day of

September, 2010.

NOTARY

PUBLIC

FINESHELTER DEVELOPMENT

GROUP, INC.

By And

Its President

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) ss

COUNTY OF SAWYER

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 20th day of September, 2010, by Richard L. Hexum, Jr., the President of Fineshelter Development Group, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Delle & Sabin Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 025308 FRAME: 0021

09-1852doc Assignment of Patents (Finshelter to World Solutions) doc

RECORDED: 11/19/2010